UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1532049306 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/16/201501:02 PM Pg: 1 0of 6

This Docum~at Prepared By:

BRANDY NMAMGALINDAN

CARRINGTOM MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DUCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGT.ASS ROAD, SUITE 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC |
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERV.CLS

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE ZUA
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 24-24-417-005-0000
[Space Above This Lix< for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $270,497.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case
Unpaid Principal Amount: $251,550,25 No.:FR1374441250703
New Principal Amount $261,022.42 Loan No: 6000009384

New Money (Cap): $9,472.17

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOXTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 26TH day +i" CJTOBER, 2015,
between CHAUNCY O'NEAL AND, CHELITA O'NEAL HUSBAND AND WIFE, WGT AS JOINT
TENANTS , NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE [ENTIRETIES
(“Borrower’™), whose address is 2551 WEST 118TH PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS' 64655 and
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC (“Lender”), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS
ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated NOVEMBER 13, 2008 and recorded on NOVEMBER 24,
2008 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0832911031, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original
principal amount of U.S. $270,497.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000009384
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 1



1532049306 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property,” located at
2551 WEST 118TH PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60655

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows '
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

As of, NCYEMBER 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Galince™) is U.S. $261,022.42, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized rierist in the amount of U.S. $9,472.17 and other amounts capitalized, which. is limited to
escrows and any 12¢al fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to yav-the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from NOVEMBER 1, 2015.
The Borrower promises to-io4ie monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,284.08, plus
property taxes, hazard insurance, sad any other permissible escrow items of U.S $ 416.11, beginning on the
1ST day of DECEMBER, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full 1f on NOVEMBER 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Gecuricy Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Irete.

1f all or any part of the Property or any interest in s sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is-wot a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment i1: Z0'i of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Burrower notice of acceleration, The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the noitice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Insttumens..If ‘n¢ Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Barrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and reosirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements 1o mi ke all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymeiiis izt the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and prov/1sions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, impl=tenting, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, whelly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for

HUD Modification Agieémcn\ 10052015_45 . ‘ 6000009384
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 2



1532049306 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000009384
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 3



1532049306 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Withe ed'this Agreement. / /
w31 [oo#

BOM C /XﬁCY’O'NEAL\*ngnmg solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur any Déte
r

,mﬁ JM [0-31- (5

Borro‘vfer CHELITA O'NEAL Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACYNCYWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of C ; N
.’ r
This instrument was acknowledged tefor: me on 0@4 ﬁfﬂ 3/' 20) ,5' (date) by
CHAURCY OINEAL CHELITA O'NEsL (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
NDtﬁI{P[ﬁ;'lc N SR

{Seal)
Printed Name:

My Comm}ssm exp 5& 7
"OFFI\JAI SEAL
Kim A Andqiarson
Notary Publie, Sis*e o inois
My Commission Expirz: .2’1/2017

o e e o

mronm HE

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000009384
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 4



1532049306 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witess Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

_.:% s
By ADEL ISSA (print name) 77 Date
Yice President (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the documant to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document, '

smeof - (-~ )

County of a‘n&ﬁ‘;
- N .

On “ OV (f kel ne me, Sq y\drﬂ\ MaRena. Notary Public,
(Date) {here insort name and title of officer)

appeared ADEL ISSA, who proved ¢ r2 on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrim i and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thet by histher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the company upon behalf of which the person(s) u~ted, executed the instrument.

T certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of in< Siate of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and official seal. b S
e BA5DPA MAGANA
sign““ OfN Pﬂbl m PIIIHIC - C'Alfﬂllll
e of Notary Public Orange Cour ty
Comm,
HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000009384

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5




1532049306 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S); CHAUNCY O'NEAL AND, CHELITA O'NEAL HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS
JOINT TENANTS , NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES

LOAN NUMBER: 6000009384

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE L/NL REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CIiiCAGO, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 5 IN BLLOCK 20 IN HAROLD J. MCELHINNY'S 1ST ADDITION TO SOUTHTOWN, A
SUBDIVISION O 7YHAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST Cf¢ TSE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE BALTIMORE
AND OHIO CHICAGU TERMINAL TRANSFER COMPANY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2551 WEGLT 118TH PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60655

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000009384
First American Morigage Solutions Page 6



